839

CHAPTER 235

1975 Assembly Bill 793

Date published: May 11, 1976

CHAPTER 235, Laws of 1975

AN ACT to amend 341.267 (1) of the statutes, relating to special registration of driver education vehicles.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

341.267 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

341.267 (1) An annual fee of \$3 shall be paid to the division for the registration of any motor vehicle loaned to a public or private nonpublic school having an approved driver education program as certified by the department of public instruction or the board of vocational, technical and adult education. The motor vehicle shall be used for the exclusive purpose of behind-the-wheel instruction and such other operation as is necessary for maintenance and storage.